

Terms and Conditions of Referral Bonus for CNG Dealership

- 1. The participation by the referrer in the referral bonus is entirely on voluntary basis.
- 2. The duration of the Referral Bonus scheme is from the date of receipt of Mail to 30th April, 2021. The referrals shall not be accepted/entertained by AGL after 30th April, 2021. However, ATGL reserves the right to extend the Referral Bonus Scheme at its own discretion.
- 3. The winners of the Referral Bonus Scheme will be those persons, whose referred person(s) are issued an LOI by ATGL. .
- 4. The results of the Referral Bonus scheme would be informed to all winners via mail/Phone call.
- 5. Rs.10000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) will be given as referral bonus.
- 6. In all matters relating to the Referral Bonus Scheme, the decision of AGL shall be final and binding to all participants.
- 7. The participants shall be deemed to have accepted all the terms and conditions.
- 8. The number of winners of the Referral Bonus Scheme are subject to change based on number of Participants
- 9. ATGL reserves the right to disqualify any customer to participate in the Referral Bonus Scheme.
- 10. Referral Bonus Scheme is only for Ahmedabad, Udaipur, Faridabad (Select stretches), Khurja (Select stretches), Cuddalore & Tiruppur Geographical Area.
- 11. The benefits of the scheme shall be non-transferable and / or non-negotiable
- 12. Adani Total Gas Limited reserves the right to extend, cancel, discontinue, prematurely withdraw, change or modify this Referral Bonus Scheme or any part thereof including but not limited to the eligibility criteria, terms & conditions, gift benefits at its sole discretion, at any time during the validity of the Referral Bonus Scheme, as the case may be, in view of business exigencies and/or changes by regulatory authority, and/or statutory changes without prior notice which shall be binding on the Participant.



- 13. The Participant agrees that under no circumstances, he/she shall hold company responsible for any Non- Qualification or Disqualifications and understand that "Adani Total Gas Limited" decision shall be final and legally binding.
- 14. ATGL shall not be held liable in any manner whatsoever for any loss/ damages/ tampering of the documents under the Referral Bonus Scheme
- 15. All disputes are subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the competent courts/tribunals at Ahmedabad

I have read all terms & conditions & agree the same.